

GOVERNMENT NOTICE NO. 139 published on 8/2/2019

THE MINING ACT
(CAP. 123)

REGULATIONS

(Made under sections 102 and 112)

THE MINING (LOCAL CONTENT) (AMENDMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2019

Citation
GN. No.
3 of 2018

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Mining (Local Content) (Amendments) Regulations, 2019 and shall be read together with the Mining (Local Content) Regulations, 2018 hereinafter referred to as the “principal Regulations”.

Amendment
of regulation
3

2. Regulation 3 of the principal Regulations is amended in the definition of the term “indigenous Tanzanian company” by deleting the words “fifty-one percent” appearing immediately after the words “at least” in paragraph (a) and replacing them with the words “twenty percent”.

Amendment
of regulation
11

3. The principal Regulations are amended in regulation 11-

- (a) in subregulation (1), by deleting the words “twenty-five” appearing immediately after the word “within” and replacing them with the word “sixty”;
- (b) in subregulation (5), by deleting the word “seven” appearing immediately after the word “within” and replacing it with the word “thirty”;
- (c) in subregulation (6), by deleting the word “seven” appearing immediately after the word “within” and replacing it with the word “thirty”; and
- (d) by deleting subregulation 8.

Amendment
of regulation
13

4. The principal Regulations are amended in regulation 13 by adding immediately after subregulation (4) the following new